For KCC Use: %/d’-ZOIO

Effective Date:
District # I

sGa?  [V]ves [ Ino

Expected Spud Date: 4/11/10

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & GAas CONSERVATION DiviSION

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well

Spot Description:

month

OPERATOR: License# 34322

OWWD

October 2007

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

day year NE _SE _SE

990 P

- - Sec.
{Gra)

2 B s Rr®_[JeXw

Name: _Strat Land Exploration Co

L4
330

feet from DN f S Line of Section
feetfrom [X]€ / [_| W Line of Section

Address 1. _15 E 5th St, Ste 2020

ls SECTION: F!egular Dlrregular'?

Addre.;.ss‘ 2 (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
Clty; Tuisa State: 0K zip: 74103 County: Meade
Contact Person: _Dee Jansen \ Falice 1

918-584-3844%20 Lease Name: Well #:
Phene: . Borchers Northwest o

Field Name:

CONTRACTOR: Licenses_ 34000 is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [ves [Xno—
Name; _KenaifAbercrombie Target Formation(s): Cherokee

well Dritled For: Weil Class: Type Equipment: Nearest Lease or unit boundary ine (in footage: 330

) Ground Surtace Elevation: feat MSL
Oﬂ D Enh Rec . infield Mud Rotary

DGas Storage - Pooi Ext.
Disposal [ Jwitdcat

Seismic ; # of Holes DOther
Other:

- Air Rotary Water well within one-gquarter mile:

Yes Ng
DCable Pubtic water supply well within one mile: Yes No

Depth 1o bottom of fresh water; 380

-~

Depth 1o bottom of usable water; _380

Eif OWWO: old well information as follows:

Operator: Elder & Vaughn

Length of Conductor Pipe (if any):

Surface Pipe by Alternate: I I:III -

Length of Surface Pipe Réanmederse st 1285 (RE) -

Weil Name: _Felice

Projected Total Depth: _6180

Original Completion Date: 121484 Original Total Depth: 513

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore?
If Yes, true vertical depth;

Formation at Total Depth; _Cherokee

Water Source for Drilling Operations:

DYESND |:|Well |___|Farrn pond | Xfother; _haul

Bottorn Hole Location:

DWR Permit #:

KCC DKT #:

Will Cores be laken?
If Yes, proposed zone:

{Note: Apply for Permit with DWR|_|)

DYes No

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A, 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met;

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsalidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district ofiice on piug tength: and placement is necessary prior io plugging;

w

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is sither plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 720 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies 1o the KCG District 2 area, alternate i cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In alf cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct fo the best of my kn ge and belief.
il rrae~—~—  Prod/Reg Asst
Date: 3/18/2010 Signature of Operator or Agent: j‘tf Title: ° g

Re er to;

For KCC Use ONLY

. . OM - File acreage attribution plat according ta field proration orders;
Conductor pipe required + .38(0 feet - Notify appropriate district office 48 nours prior to workover or re-entry:
Minimum surface pipe required , feet per ALTAEI,DII - Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days);
Approved by: M ‘{'[3"2 O! 0 B - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting sait water.
— - |fthis permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date} please
This authorization expires: q"’ 13 po] DII P pired { P e

Spud date: Agent:

{This authorization void if drilling no! started within 12 months of approval dala.)

Fite Drill Pit Application {form CDP-1) with Intent to Drili;

AP # 15 - // 9 "'02 Obg; ‘DO“O l - File Completion Ferm ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;

check the box below and return tc the address below.

[Jwett Not Dritied - Permit Expired  Date: N
Signature of Operalor or Agent: "ECC.\/ED

cl

Malil to: KCC - Conservation Divisicn, 130 S,

"WX1*[] "6z e

Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 MAR 2 2 ZUTU

KCC WICHITA



If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, pigase fully complete this side of the form. if the intendad well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other welis producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas walls and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the

proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

APINo. 15- /9 -206E3 000/

Side Two

Operator:

Leasa:

Well Numbar:

Location of Wall: County:

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

fest from

Field:

feet from

Number of Acres attributable to well:

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage:

Sec.

8. R

Is Section: [ _|Regular or [ ]iregular

B N /[ s Line of Section

W Line of Section

E /
E

If Section Is irregular, iocate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: l:' NE DNW D SE DSW

PLAT

(Show location of the well and shade aftributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary ling.)

EXAMPLE

NOTE: in all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

SEWARD COQ.

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling locatien from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footags).
4. If proposed location is locatad within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).




/5711920683000

T:\KANLOC\152986.dwg, 2/23/2010 10:38:04 AM

TOPOGRAPHIC LAND SURVEYORS OF PAMPA, TEXAS

2225 PERRYTON PKWY * PAMPA, TEXAS 79065
(B06) 665—7218 * (800) 658—-6382 * fFAX (806) 665-7210
Kansas Cerlificate of Authorization No. (5899

Operator: STRAT LAND EXPLORATION CO. Lease Name: FELICE #1—12
Footages: 990'FSL & 330'FEL Etevation: 2464'GR.
Section: 12 Township: 33S Range: 29W , MEADE County, Kansas

' DATUM: NAD—27
LATITUDE: 37°11711.38"

LONGITUDE: 100°25°03.24" .__.N_.
KS.SOUTH—-NAD-27
X=1441385
‘ Y=195022
_ — —sW- — __ - J
l T J30
o
| | I,
Topography & Vegetation: PASTURE 1600 500 0 500 1000
e
Reference or Alternate Stakes Set: _ NONE SET

Best Accessibility to Location:

Distance & Direction:

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET (1" = 1000")

FROM TRAIL ROAD EAST OF LOCATION

+9 MILES SOUTHWEST OF MEADE, KANSAS

This plat DOES NQT represent a

true Boundary Survey. [t is intended
for fiing a W—1 form with the Texas
Ruilraad Cemmision. The footaqes and

ties shown are fram fines of occupation,
which may not be actual Property Lines,

Date Surveyed: 2-10—10

Date Drawn:__ 2—16—10
Drawn by:_ L.GUTIERREZ
Job No.: 152986

Book: 1031 Poge:_ 52

CERTIFICATE wti,

I, V. Lynn Bezner, a Registered Land Surveyor and an \‘\.(\AN BEz '1,,
authorized agent of Topographic Land Surveyors, do hereby \\“ N e ---.,f”é‘ /,
certify tha} the above describe Il location was surveyed DN CENS ’1’

e > .. -
= i 1059 } =
<. 2{23/2010 T %, WAS
V. aymx—»aez;éﬁ R.P.S Nb1059 2/ NTOZvE AR N RN
', “nganst® 5 \\
RN

MAR 2Z 200 ‘s
KCC WICHITA



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DiVISION

Form CDP-1
April 2004

Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Cperator Name: Strat Land Exploration Co

License Number: 34322

Operator Acdress: 15 E 5th St, Ste 2020 Tulsa OK 74103
Contact Person: Dee Jansen Phone Number: 91 8-584-3844x20
Lease Name & Weli No.: Felice 1 Pit Location (QQQQY):
Type of Pit: Pit is: NE SE SE
[]emergency Pit ] Bum Pit Proposed [ _] Existing sec._12 Twp 33 s _29 DEast West
l:] Settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date censtructed: 990 Feet from DNorth fSouth Line of Section
[TJworkover Pit [] Hau-off Pit : - 330
; ity — Feetfrom East / West Line of Section
{if WP Supply AP! No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: D
. | 9300 (bbis) | Meade . County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? D}es @N@ Chloride concentration: ° mg/l
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
is the bottom below ground ievel? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes D No D Yes NO Drlg mud & native clay
o

Pit dimensions (all but working pits): . .. .1 (_)(_) -~ ... Length {feet) 10" Width {feet, ’; NiA: Steel Pits

Depth from ground level to deepest point: ___5,,,7f, {feet} I::l Na Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and instailation procedure.

NA

NA

Describe procedures for periedic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special menitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

Nf‘__?_ feet Depth of water well __434& feet

Depth to shallowest fresh water ﬁ_Mfeet.

Source of information:

J:]_ measured :Lwell owner J:L elactric log @KDW

R

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation: NA

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Coes the slepe from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to

flow into the pit? DYes DNO

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

Type of material utifized in drilingfworkover; Prifling mud & native clay

Number of working pits to be utilized: 1

Abandonment procedure: EEMMMMQKM_

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

I hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

3/18/2010
Date

KCC O?FICE USE ONLY

Dale Received: -3~ =10 Permit Number:

sweel Pit [ ] RFAC[X] RFas[ ]

Permit Date:__ ¥ =~ /=2 ~/¢)  Lease Inspection: &eﬁm

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Dlvision, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

KCC WICH

|o-aa-ef90=-6 /- S5/

MAR 2 2 2010

ITA



WELL PLUGGING RECORD
KeAoRoe=-82-3-117

STATE OF KANSAS

STATE CORPORATION COMMIiSSION
260 Coiorado Derby Building
Wichita, Kansas 6720z

TYPE OR PRINT
NOTICE: Fiii out completely

and return to Cons. Div.
office within 30 days.

LEASE OPERATOR Elder & Vaughn

ADDRESS Box ]8938, Okla. City, Okla. 73154
PHONE# (405) 842-8877 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 7457
Character of Wel/ D &A

(Ci1, Gas, D&A, SWD, input, Water Suppily Weii) - _ N

Did you notify the KCC/KDHE

doint District Gffice prior to piugging This weil?

/57 119 20683-00C9

APl NUMBER
LEASE wNAME FELICE
WELL NUMBER ]
"_229___ Ft. from S Section .ine
“higl___ Ft. from E Sect.on Line
sec. 12 twe, 33Sgge, 29 (xxmr(;;i
COUNTY Seward |
Date Wei! Compieted 12-14-84
" Plugging Commenced 12-13-84
Plugging Completed 12-14-84
yes

Which KCC/KDHE Joint Office did you notify? Dodge City, Ksnsad

Is ACO-1 fited? Yes if not, is well log attached?

Producing Formation None Depth to Top Bottom TaDe

Show depth and thickness of ali water, oil and gas formations.

OlL, 6A5 OR WATER RECORDS L CASING RECORD

gFormaTion 'ConTenT From To iSize IPuf in [Pulted out ;

f l 20" 55! § :

% | 8578 1386 l 0 |
| |

Nescribe in defail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicaf!ng where the mud fluid wa;

placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. if cement or other piags
were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from__ feet to__ feet each set,
40 sacks from 1410 to 1260
40 sacks from 720 to 570
10 sacks from 40" to 3°
10 _sacks each in Mouse hnle & Rat hale
(1f additional description is necessary, use BACK of this forme)

NRG Drilling Co. & Halliburton

Name of Plugging Contractor

6666

License No.

Liberal, Kansas 67901

Address
sTaTe oF  Qklahoma COUNTY OF Oklahoma »SS.
rator
JACK H. VAUGHN’ Partner of Ope (Employee of QOperator) or {(Jperator) of
above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That | have owiedge of tne facts,

and matters herein contained and the
so help me God.

statements,
the same are true and correct,
(Signature)

log of the ab

esgrifbed ) as filed that

rd
(Addres {

A -
) 33996, pkla. City, oK. 73154

’

¢ SJBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this

Ay o{:‘;begempqr ,i19 84

P v

March 15, 1984

: ffM§ Commission Expires:

A

Niy%rf‘bublicJ

Form Cred
Revised 08-52



\4 Mark Parkinson, Governor

—
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION

April 12, 2010

Strat Land Exploration Co
15 E 5™ St Ste 2020
Tulsa, OK 74103

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Felice Lease Well No. 1
SE/4 Sec. 12-33S-29W
Meade County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the
free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as
practical after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working
pits daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve

pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620)
225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www.kcc.state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the
above address.

Sincerely,

\

A

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 * http://kecks.gov/



